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Figure 4-426
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-429
Summers County, West Virginia
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Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-431
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-432
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-433
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-434
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-435
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application
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Do
cu

me
nt 

Pa
th:

 PG
H 

 P:
\G

IS\
EQ

T_
MV

P\M
ap

do
cs

\W
etl

an
ds

\!In
div

idu
al_

Pe
rm

it\W
V\M

VP
_IP

_D
eta

il_
WV

_S
um

me
rsC

o_
No

v2
02

2.m
xd

November 2022

4-451

4-452
4-453

4-454

4-455
4-456 4-457

4-458

4-459

167

167.1

167.2

167.3

167.4

28
80 2860

2850
2830
2820
2800 27

90
27

80

27
70

27
50

273
0

272
0

271
0 2690

2670
2660
2650
2640
2620
2610

2840

2810

2760
2740

2700
2680

2630

2600
2580

2560

2720

27
10

27
00

26
90

26
80

26
70

26
50

2800
279

0
27

60

2770
2750

2730 26
60

26
50

264
0

2680

2630
27

8027
50273

0

27
6027

40

2550

2520

2500

2540

2510

286
0

2850

27
60

27
50

27
40

28
70

2590

2570

2660

28
10 2740

2670

2620

2530

2870

2830

2810

2820

26
40

261
0

2560

NAD 1983 UTM 17N

/

200 0 200160 120 80 40
Feet

1 in = 200 ft

Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-457
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-458
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.

Do
cu

me
nt 

Pa
th:

 PG
H 

 P:
\G

IS\
EQ

T_
MV

P\M
ap

do
cs

\W
etl

an
ds

\!In
div

idu
al_

Pe
rm

it\W
V\M

VP
_IP

_D
eta

il_
WV

_S
um

me
rsC

o_
No

v2
02

2.m
xd

November 2022

4-456

4-457

4-458

4-459

4-460

4-461

168.1

168.2

168.3

168.4

168.5

2550
2540

2530

252
0

251
0

25
00

24
90

24
80

24
60

24
40

2430

2420

2410
2400

236
0

23
40

23
20

23
00

229
0

228
0

225
0

223
0

22
10

22
00

21
90

21
80

21
70

21
60

21
50

2120 2100

20
80

205
0

204
0

2010

1980
1950

2370

2350

2330

2310

2270
2260

2240

2220

2140

2090

2070
2060

2030
2020

2000
1990

1970

1960

25
80

25
60

24
70

24
50

238
0

20
7020

6020
5020

4020
0019

8019
50

201019901960194
0

19
70

19
20

22
80

22
50

2220

2290

2270

2030
2020

2010
2000

1920

1910

2590 2600

2390

2130

2110

1940

193
0

1990

2360

2000

1990

1940

NAD 1983 UTM 17N

/
200 0 200160 120 80 40

Feet

1 in = 200 ft

Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-459
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-460
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-461
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-462
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.



Legend
!H Milepost

Alignment
Centerline
Access Road
Temporary LOD
Access Road
Permanent LOD
Permanent
Facility
Limit of
Disturbance
Bore Pit
Culvert

Stream
Intermittent
Perennial
Ephemeral
Pond

Wetland
Palustrine Forested
Palustrine Emergent
Palustrine Scrub-Shrub

Mountain Valley Pipeline Project

Figure 4-463
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-464
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-465
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-466
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-467
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-468
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Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-469
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-470
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.
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Figure 4-471
Summers County, West Virginia

Detail Map
Individual Permit Application

Data Sources: WV GIS Technical Center Imagery Service 2020
Note:  Map insets are at a scale of 1 inch = 50 feet
unless otherwise noted.
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Note:
Refer to Table 2 (Streams) and Table 3 (Wetlands) in the
Individual Permit Application for information on resource
impacts.


